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| CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
; ' GUWAHATI BENCH

O.A. Nos 244/2005

\ - DATE OF DECISION: 19.08.2005
Dr.Ramesh Chand o - APPLICANT(S)
Mr. A..K.. Bofa, Mr.BX: Talukdar -~ = ADVOCATE FOR THE
- o APPLICANT(S)
. VERSUS -

U.OL & Others 8 - RESPONDENT(S)
. Mr. L. Sarker,SC.Rly. =~ ADVOCATE FOR THE

. o : ~ RESPONDENT(S)

o

THE. HON’BLE MR jUSTICE G. SIVARA]AN VICE CHAIRMAN |
THE HON’BLE |

1. -Whether Reporters of local papers may be aHowed to see the ~

judgments? "'

2. Tobe referred to the Reporter or not?

3. ._Whether their Lordshlps wish to see the fair copy of the |
_ gudgment'? ‘

4. Whethex the judgment is to be circulated to the other
Benches? : T\’b

Judgment delivered by Hon ’ble?'\fice-Chairm an.




‘By Advo'cete : Mr. ].L. Sarkar, Railwair Standing Counsel.

CENTRAL ADMH\!ISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
| GUWAHATI BEN CH

~ Original App.licatien No. 244 of 2005

v Date of Order : This the 19™ day of September 2005.

The Hon'’ble Mr.justice G. S_iveraj_an, Vice-Chairman.

Dr. Ramesh Chand

Son of Sri'Ram Milin

At present working as Divisional Medical Officer,
Hojai, Health Unit Hojai,

N.F. Railway, Hojai,

District - Nagaon, Assam. - '» S

, } . . Applicant.
-By Aci{roeate : Mr. AX. Bora, Mr. BK Talukdar.

< Versus -

1.  The Union of India, Represented by the Secretary,
Rallway Mmlstry,New Delhi.

2. - The Railway Board, Represented by the Secretary,
. Rail Bhawan, New Delhi -~ 110 001.

3. The Dlrecter General, -

Railway Health Services, New Dethi. o - L
- 4.  The General Manager N. F. Rallway, Mahgaon '

Guwahatz 781 011.

5. The General Manager. (P),N F. Raﬂway, Maligaon,
Guwahat; 781 011

6.  The Chief Personnel Ofﬁce1 N.F. Raxlway, Mahgaon
- Guwahati- 781 011. -

7.  The Chief Medical Dir ectox, N.F. Railway;,
: Mahgaon, Guwahatx 781 011.

8. ' The Divisional Railway Manager Lumdmg, N F. Rallway,
-Distt. -Nagaon Assam

9.' - The Dmsxonal Personnel Officer, NF Railway,
‘ Lumdmg, Distt. - Nagaon, Assam.

10. ‘The Chxef Medical Superintendent, N.F. Raﬂway,
- Distt. - Nagaon, Assam. . .

. Respondents. -.
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'ORDER (ORAL)

SIVARAJAN. 1. (V.C.)

The a;;p]icant is a Divisional Medical Officer, Health Unit
HOJ&I NF Rallway in .Assam. He wanted mter raxlway transfe1
either to North East Raxlway or Northern Raxlway He made
representatlon in that behalf (Annexure C) dated 10.00.2004 before
the 2nd respondent. Smce no act-_lon was taken on the said
representation, the apphcant ﬁled O.A No. .9612005 before ' this
Trlbunal The sald apphcatxon was dlsposed of by order dated

29.04.2005. Since the Railway Counsel has stated that the apphcant

has to make ‘rep.res'entation before the 4™ respondent, the applicant

was directed to file an applicatioh for transfer before the said

respondent a'n.d the said respondent was directed to dispose of the

same within a period of three months. The applicant had subsequently

filed a Re"ieW'APPﬁCati'on No. 4/20@5’ si:ating.that the matter relatiﬁg )

to inter railway transfer can be'considered only by the 2™ respondent
- Railway Board. In view of the 'above_, the Tribunal by order dated

19.05.2005 directed the 4% respondeﬁt to forward the application to

‘the 2™ respondent and the 2™ respondent was directed to dispose of

the same as directed in the earlier order. The 4% respondent,
however, had passed an order on 09.06.2005 and the same was
eommunice’ted: to the:applvicant elon,gw'ith covering letter dated 13/14
06.2005 (Annexure ~ F). Since the'Tribune_l.had direct‘ed the matﬁer to
be considered by' the gnd respondent, the 4™ respondent later

forwarded . the application  with his‘ ,repoi't‘ on 27/28-06-2005

(Annexure - F3). The Railway Board passed an order on 14. 07. 2005,

which ' was commumcated by the 4“‘ respondent by commumcatxon
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dated 2_2_.07.2005 (Annexure - G). The present application is for

direction ‘to the -2nd respondent to dispose of the annexure - C

representation.

2. o hMr.. BK 'Talulkdér, learned coﬁhsel‘ for the applicant
submitted that the applicant has made request‘. for ,iﬁter railway
transfer on" the ground that his wife ié employed in- U.P. S!:ate.
Governinént ée;vice and that circular/office mem'oraﬁdum dated
03.04.1986 (Annexure - I and . circular of 1997 etc. provide
guidelinés le‘ trz';nsfexf and pqst:in‘g of spouse in a particular station

which aspect has not been considered by the_respdndents. Counsel

submitted that the applicant has clearly stated that the request was

made on that ground. Counsel further submitted that the respbndents
have appliedf t\he' general instructions for serving in a 'particuiar

railway for a minimum period of 10 years, which instructions cannot

" be appli'edi to this case covered by office memorandum dated

03.04.1986. )

3. Mr. J.L. Sarkar, learned ‘'standing counsel for the Railway
submitted that in order to get transfer from one railway to another
railway an empioyee- of a particular railway has to serve for a

minimum period of 10 years and that the respondents have clearly

lstated’ that the applﬂicé\nt’s case will be considered in September 2006

when he completes the tenure of service in the N.F. Réilway. Standing‘
counsel also pointed out the dearth of doctors in the N.F. Railway,
which also is one of the reasons for . not considering the case of the

‘applicant before expiry of 10 years.

4. 1 have considered the rival submissions. Admittédly, the

applicant’s case. is based on circular issued by the DOP&T in the

it



matter of posting of husbé_md and wife who are .employed in Central

Government/Autonomous Body in the same place to enable them to

 take care Qf"their children. Orders issued by the 4% and 2™

respondents doés not show that the applicants case wés considered in

the light of the Government orders relating to posting of husb_and and

wife in the game plape. Htgwever, fact remains that the 4% respdndent
has clearly stated t“;hathapart from the fact that the app'li’cant did not
complete thé 10 year tenure of service, there is dearth of doctors in
the sai& place and.t\hat if the applficén‘t is spared, it will 'be,a_dv‘erselyh
affect the Railwajr‘ I;Ic;spital in t.hév N. F, Railway. In the normal
course, when it is foundjthat the respondents did not consider the
claim of the appli“'c,ant for a posting in U.P. where the applicant’s'v_vife |
is em}ployez.i and the family is sett}ed, in the light of the office

memorandum (Annexure - I) and the subsequent office

“memorandums, the Tribunal would have directéd the respondents to

consider ~the case. of the applicant in the light of the Government
orders. Now, sinée the‘ respondents have stated that the applicant’s
service is requir’ed'in.the N.F. Railway for some more time due ‘to‘
dearth Qf doctors, I am bf) thé View that this application can _l be

disposed of at the admission stage itself with certain direqtidns.

5. - The 2™ respondent in the communication dated

22.07.2005 (Annexufe - G) has stated that the applicant’s fresh

" request will be considered on completion of the tenure in N.F. Railway

. by September 2006. In the circumstances, I direct the 2nd resgondént

to consider the case of the applicant for'inter'failway transfer in the
light of thé office memorandum of 1986 and subsequanf office
memorandums ‘as and when the availability of the doctors are

reascnably sufficient without insisting for completion of 10 years

o



/mb/

s

_service in the N.F. Railway in a sympathetic manner as d'i'réc'ted in
“the Government _érders itself. The applicant is directed to make a-
representation in that behalf before the 2™ respondent explaining the

~ position regarding availability of required doctors in the N.F. RailWay

within a périod of one month. The applicant may also bring the fact

- that some other doctors have been given trahsffer without sﬁiqking to

the 10 yeér‘ tenure rule. If such a representation is filed by the

~applicant the same will be considered l'ayvthe 2nd respoﬁdenﬁ in a

‘ syrhp’éthetic manner in the light of the office memorandum - (Annexure

- .I)' and those ijeferred' to ir_x.Annexure - F1 also, Within: a period of

three months from the date of receipt of the feprééeﬁtatjon.

- The O.A. is disposed of as above at the admission stage

itself. The applicant will produce this order alongwith representation

(G.SIVARAJAN) |
VICE CHAIRMAN

before the 2" respondent" for compliance.

P-4
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
GUWAHATI BENCH ti:: CUWAHATI,

on e mpe v ps ek s

0.A NO. 0'“”9 /2005,

' Dr. Ramesh Chand ... Applicant.
- Vrg -

Union of India & Ors. ... Respondents.

LIST OF DATES AND SYNOPSIS OF THE APPLI CATION

Dates ' Particulars
6.9.96 ' _ The spplicant joined Railways in

Grade—A gervice at Alipurduar Junction
Rallway cpltal of N.F, Railway after
_being selected by U,P. S G
. - 4
16.8.2000 - The application of the applicant praying

for inter Railway Transfer from N. F.Rly.

to North East Rai lway/Northern Rallway..

3. 1. 2001 - The General Manager (P), N.F. Railwé§,_'
Maligaon forwarded the application dtd.
16,8, 2000 of the’applicant’to ihe Secretary,

‘Rallway Board, New Delhi.,

10.9.2004 - The applicant again submitted an appeal
through proper channel to the Railway:

Bo ard, New Uelhi.

29, 4, 2005 - The order pacsed by the Hon'ble Trlbunal '
| in O.A. No.96/2005 preferred by the
applicant. o .
19.5., 2005 - - The order pésged_by the Hon'ble Tribunal
in Review Application No.4/05 preferred.

by the applicant.

N Ct)n‘td.’.. pc 2e
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Dates

9.6, 2005 -

.

g
]

" Particulars

Speaking order passed by the General

Manager, N,F, Railway, Maligaon on the

- application dtd.‘3,5.2005 filed by. the

27,6, 2005

22.70 2005 -

16.802005 -

applicant in_obediahce to the Hon'ble
Tribunal's order dtd. 29.4.2005.

. The General Maﬁager (P), Maligaon N, F.Rly,

forwarded the speaking oide: dtd.9. 6. 2005
of the General Manager, N,F.Rly., Maligaon
along with applicant's appiication’dated .
3.5.2005 and the copies of the orders'atd.
29.04.05 and 19.5.05 passed by the Honfble
Tribunal in O, A, No,96/05 and Review
Application No,4/05 respectively to the

Secretary, Railway Board, New Delhi, -

' The General Manager (P), Maligeon N.F.Rly.

has intimated the applicant that the
applicant is not yet eligible for transfer
out of N, F.Rly, as the applicant has not

yet completed 10 years of service in N,F,

. Railway.

Railway Board's letter No.E(I&A)/2005/GS
141 dtd. 12.4. 2005 regarding conduct of a

Railway servant 1in relation to thé‘

 proper meaintenance of his family.

Filed by :

by K Tt

Advo cate.
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0.A.NO. A’)/Lflf /2005.

Pr. Ramesh Chand

‘Son of Sri Ram Milin.

At present working as Divisional Medical Officer,
Hojai,Health Unit Hojai; N.F.Railway, Hojai, District-
Nagaon,Assam. |

Applicant.
- Versus -

1. The Union of India,
Represented by the Secretary, Railway Ministry, New
Delhi. ‘
2. The Railway Board,
Represented by the Secretary, Rail Bhawan, New
- Delhi-10001.
3. The Director General,
Railway Health Services, New Delhi.
4. The General Manager,
N.F.Railway, Maligaon,Guwahati-781011.
5. The General Manager (P), N.F.Railway,
Maligaon, Guwahati-781011.
6. The Chief Personnel Officer, N.F.Railway,
Maligaon, Guwahati-781001.
7. The Chief Medical Director, N.F.Railway,
Maligaon, Guwahati-781001t
8. The Divisional Railway Manager, Lumding,
N.F.Railway, Distt. Nagaon,Assam.
9. The Divisional Personnel Officer, N.F.Railway,
Lumding, Distt. Nagaon,Assam.
10. The Chief Medical Superintendent, N.F. Rallway,
Distt. Nagaon,Assam.

Respondents.

The humble petition of the above named applicant.

Contd.
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MOST RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH:- «
!
Details of the Application:- .
1. Particulars of the order against which the application is made — - |

() Order of the Railway Board forwarded under their Letter No. E(O) III- |
| 2005/AE/275 dtd. 14.7.2005, communicated to the General Manager

(P) Maligaon, Guwahati-11, rejecting the applicant’é prayer for
transfer.

(i)  Letter No. E/283/11I/130 Pt.XI(O) dtd. 22.7.05, of the General
Manager (P) Maligaon, Guwahati-11, communicated to the applicant.

(ii))  For a direction to the Respondents 1 to 10 for posting the applicant
forthwith in order to enable him to join either in North East Railway or
Northern Railway to look after his minor daughter as his wife has been
serving in an interior hospital of U.P.Govt.

(iv)  For a direction to the Respéndents No.2 to reconsider the case of the

| applicant in the light of the Railway Boards letter No.E(1&A) 2005/GS

1-1dtd.12.4.05.

2. Jurisdiction
The applicant declares that the subject matter of the application is within the

jurisdiction of the Hon’ble Tribunal.
3. Limitation.

The applicant declares that the application is within the period of limitation

under Section 21 of the Administrative Tribunal Act. 1985.

Contd.
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42-

Facts of the Caée-

That the applicant is a citizen of India and as such he is entitled to
all the rights and privileges guaranteed under the Constitution of

India including the rights of law of the land.

That the applicant at present has been serving as Divisional
Medical Officer at Hojai, N.F.Railway, Health Unit, Hojai; in the
district of Nagaoh, Assam. His service is Grade-A in the Railway.
He joined his service on 6.9.96 after Selection in U.P.S.C. at the
Aliporduar, Railway Hospital of N.F Railway. He got married in
the middle of the year 2000 to a doctor who has been serving at
Community Health Centre of the U.P.State Govt. at F azilnaigar in
the district of Koshinagar of Uttar Pradesh. They are unable to visit
each other because of long distance between their working places.
As the applicant’s wife has been serving at a remote rural place,
she requires safety and protection from the applicant’s side.
Moreover, a daughter was born to them. The applicant cannot look

after his daughter also due to distance of working place.

The applicant’s wife service in U.P. State Govt.service.
She cannot be transfeered to Assam, for this reason. The applicant
has sought Inter-Railway Transfer that is from N.F.Railway to
North East Railway or Northern Railway, which will be nearer to
his wife’s working place.

A copy of the application is annexed hereto and marked as

Annexure-A.

Contd.
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4.3 The General Manager (P) , N.F.Railway, Maligaon, forwarded his

application on 3.1.2001 to the Secretary, Railway Board, New Dethi.

A copy of the said letter dtd. 3.1.2001 is annexed hereto

and marked as Annexure-B.

4.4 The applicant has again preférred an Appeal petition on 10.9.2004 to the

Secretary, Railway board, New Delhi, through proper channel.

- A copy of the said appeal petition dtd. 10.9.2004 is

annexed hereto and marked as Annexure-C.

4.5 That the applicant begs to state that as to applicant’s appeal petition was
not dispose of by the Respondents, the ;lpplicant preferred O.A.
N0.96/2005 before this Hon’ble Tribunal.

A copy of the_ order dtd. 29.4.05 is annexed hereto and

- marked as Annexure-D.

4.6 That thereafter the applicant again preferred a Review application
No.4/05 before this Hon’ble Tribunal
A copy of the order dtd. 19.5.05 passed in Review

application is annexed hereto and marked as Annexure-A.

4.7 That in obedience to the Hon’ble Tribunal’s order dated 29.4.05 passed in
0.A No. 96/05, the applicant filed a representation on 3.5.05 before the
General Manager, N.F.Railway, Maligaon.has informed the applicant
about the facts of his representation dtd. 3.5.05.

Contd.
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Copies of the said correspondences are annexed hereto and

marked as Annexure-F Series (F to F 3).

That by letter No. E/283/11/130 Pt.XI(O), dtd. 22.7.05, the office of the

General Manager (P), Maligaon, N.F.Railway, has informed the applicant

_ that he is not eligible for transfer out of N.F.Railway due to non-

4.9-

4.10-

4.11-

completion of 10 years service in N.F.Railway.
A-copy of the letter dtd . 22.7.05 is annexed hereto and

marked as Annexure-G.

That the Railway Board has violated its our Circular No.E(I&A) 2005/GS
1-1 dtd. 12.4.05.
A copy of the circular dtd. 12.4.05 is annexed hereto and

marked as Annexure-H.

That the Railway Board has also violated the terms and conditions of
office Memorandum No, 28034/7/86-Estt.dtd. 3.4.86 issued by the Deptt.
Of Personnel and Training).
A copy of the office memorandum dtd. 3.4.86 togetfler with
Railway Boards’ letter dtd. 8.5.98 are annexed hereto and
marked as Annexure-1 Series (1 to ).
That the applicant begs to state that the following Doctors who joined in
the N.F.Railway first, were transferred to other Railway even before
completion of 3(three) years due to favoritism of the Railway Board.
(@) Dr. Jayanta Mprmu.
Date of Joining= October/96 at N.F.Railway,
Date of Transfer- Nov/97 to South Eastern Railway.

Contd.



()  Dr. Satendra Kumar.
Date of Joining — in the year 1997 at N.F.Railway,
Date of Transfer- in 1998 to Eastern Railway.

(¢)  Dr. Revathi.

Date of Joining — in the year 1997 in the N.F.Railway,

Date of Transfer- 2000 to Central Railway.
4.12- That the applicant begs to state that he has demanded justice but the same |
has been denied to him and he has no other alternative or efficacious
remedies other than the instant application to this Hon’ble Tribunal.

4.13- This application is made bonafide and for ends of justice.

Grounds for beliefs with legal provisions:-

5.1  For that the Respondents have not transferred the applicant without any
Rhyme and reasons, which cau'sed immense hardships and mental
depressions to the applicant.

5.2 For that the Respondents action is not justified and bad in law as well as in
fact. |

53  For that malice in law and malice in facts and the circumstances of the
case.

5.4  For that the applicant is the sufferer for not transferring him either to
North East Railway or Northern Railway, which cannot be common

flagged under the guise of Administrative fairness.

Contd.



5.5

5.6

5.7

5.8

P

For that the action of the Respondents is the result of arbitrariness,

whimsical and unreasonable for not considering his appeal

petition/representations in the light of their own circular, has unfringed the
rights of the applicant guaranteed under Articles 14 and 16 of the
Constitution of India.

For that the unjust and unfair treatment in the action of the Respondents is
explicit. |

For that deliberate violation of the guidelines of the Railway Ministry and
office Memorandum of the Personnel Deptt. |

( Annexure- H and [ series).

For that in any other view of the matter, the applicant is entitled to the

relief(s) sought for.

6. Details of the remedies exhausted:-

7.

That the applicant declares that he has preferred representation dated

3.5.05 in obedience to the Hon’ble Tribunal’s order but the same was

rejected and there are no other efficacious remedies under any Rule and

this Hon’ble Tribunal is the only forum to adjudicate the subject matter.

Matters no previously filed or pending with any other Court-

That, the applicant declares that he has not filed any case on the subjéct
matter before any Court, forum or any other Institution. However, he

preferred an appeal as stated above.

Contd.



Relief(s) sought for:-

Under the facts and circumétances, the applicant prays for the following

relief-

8.1 Thé Respondent No.2 may kinaly be directed to transfer the
applicant from N‘.F.Railway to North Eagt Railway or Northern
Railway as per Railway Ministiy’s Guidelines( Annexure-H & 1

Series).

The Respondents may kindly be directed to dispose of the appeal

petition dtd. 10.9.04 within a very short time.

8.3.  Any other relief or relieves as the Hon’ble Tribunal may deem fit
and proper. The above relieves are prayed for as the grounds stated
inpara 5 at above.

Interim Relief:-

During the pendency of this application, the appliéant prays for the

A . . . . C
following interim relieves-

9.1  The transfer of the applicant immediately in order to enable him to
| join either in North East Railway or Northern Railway as his wife
and minor daughter are passing through serious mental
depressions.
9.2  Any other relief or relieves as the Hon’ble Tribunal may deem ﬁt
and proper. The above reliefs are prayed for on the grounds stated
in para 5 at above.

Contd.

‘¢



10.  That this application is filed through Advocate.

11.  The particulars of postal order -

() I.P.O. No.

(iij Date of time

(i)  Issued from —

(iv)  Payable at—
12. List of endorses -

As per Index.

206.758058
I\ ot 0



*' ' ' : S -10 -

-VERIFICATION-

I, Dr. Ramesh Chand, son of Sri Ram Kilan, aged about 34 years, at
- present working as divisional Mediéal Officer, Hojai, N.F.Railway, Health Unit,
‘Hojai, in thé district of Nagabn, assam, do hereby verify that the statements in
paragraphs 1,4, 6 to 12 are trué to my knowlédge and the statements made in
baragraphs 2,3 & 5 are true to my legal advice and that I have not suppressed any
material facts. |

And I sign this verification on this  th day of August, 2005 at Guwahati.

R 2

(DR RaME S uﬁ«%'\lg



A e g ba 1
aniesh Chaod,

! S AUMO/ADDY Riv. Bespital,
5 : HRRAIUWAY,

THE SECRETARY (E},
RAILWAY BOARD,
RAIL BHAWAN, '
NEl\V DELHI-110001.

B WD Avgaet 2000,

» ‘ (THROUGH PROPER CHANNEL)

; . . SUB. REQUEST FOR CONSIDERING INTER RYILWAY TRANSFR YROM -
NOBTHE AST FRONYIER TO HNORTHRASTERH MORTHERN RAIL, WAY

Respected Sir,

I was posts

4
u
sclection in UPSC on 6™3EPT 1996,

¢ Alipurduar junction Ra :JWHE;“ Hospital of N.F.Ruilway sfter iy

Trecently got marricd to u ductor who has beer: woiking at Community Health Cents¢

Fuzibasgse Distt-Zushinager n Ustar Pradesh State Sowt
Raibvny. ' '

-
4

O Ve ere unable to visit cack oier because of luag distd

Here Twould Bihe to okl advantspe of railwas o
India{Depit. GF Persenacl snd Teaining) has ratierated th
sictly sebere to puideliaes Yaid down in, 004 028024
vequest for posting of husbrod and wife st smne station.

J The railway bowrd has «lso decided thy.. afureside ¢
be followed muistis mutandis in ease of G 2 A god O
Peais of appropriate level being gvailable 51 relovent siail

out of such position, (R.B. Ne ()T 98/P)./4 ¢ 8,5.199¢

siiment msla o0

and this area falls in North Eastem

uce between our wéu'}img places. Apart

from this, my Witk beivg iu nual ceimote place 1 guire safety and protection from my side.

ish states “Gost, of
ot 01l Miniefvics/Depertment should
(/56 Estt(A) d8.3.4.1586, while deciding

videlines as laid down by DOPT should
pin B enitay oo also sukect io
yi2 and no adininistrative problem arise
YNR.S.No,11584),”

Under the above menrioncd reasons p! rase consider miy reguest for inter ruilvay Ganster from

Nurtheust Frontier to Northeastern/North rn Railway.I w

Thaoking you,

1l be highly obliged ta you.

Yows Sincerely,

Enclosures: 1, Appolntuent letter” ol
' my wilse Dr. Sunita Fregad.
2o Photo nopy of Rallwsey
‘Bstablishmont rule.
Q. -
¥
PR YRR
" ¢4~ . B «
Dz AL -
N |
: L2 X
O L »
¥
e
TN

"9&'.

o

T e e

%mw%;vu = ,4 @

Dated, Aiipurduar Junction,



NUL E/263/101/130/04.X1(0)

To

The Beorotury, - =~ '
Ratlway Board, ‘ ‘
Now Dolht,

Roguenst ror Litor
from. N.P. Hllailway -
Northern Railway 1
Dy, Remosh Chand,
Rangup ara, '

3 o o«

Sub:

06.09.1906.

Ratlway traunsger

"K L\\ —
. /]
N
H jV("'J‘ \\"} y
M TRTA .
BN LY o 'V
\i b b
- AN Gt
. ST ’
Datod 03~01~2001. .
AT
AR
Y
3

0 N.B. Ratluay/
1 rogpoct of .
WO/ P . Ratdway/

- o

from Dx. Rosonh Chand,

: A applilention receivad
ADRLO/N 2, Rallvay/Nangap ara voquonting for inter Haflway .
CYranafar from N.I, Raflway o N.E. Qi Xway/N, RafXvay 1is .
- forwarded harowith for your disposal plonnso. DX, Kamnoah .
. Chand, ADMU/M.Y., Hailvoy has jolnod Shis Ratlvay on . o

Thip issuen with tha ppiroval of Qonoral

Henggor/N.F. Nellvay/Moligaou.

" DAtwds above. L o e
VA %‘/L‘?{f‘, ‘ (~-ﬁﬂ
( Sl.K. BXKHA ; S
% I)\', (fol,o“o(o - ‘( -
for QUNTIADL MANAUBR(P) . l
- _ i Sl
L
' i
A
A
REN. Lkt
/T}}Ku, .
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) Dr Ramesh Charwl,
DMCOYHT,
NI Renlway.
l'j'((_wt‘
The Secretary,
Rattway Board,
New Defhi.
Through proper channed
SUB: Request for interraibway tranafer from NUF. to N.E. Raitwny- .
{ am serving in this railway since Septeamber 1996, Preseritly | am posted as
ONCYEDT under Lonling Division :
" wfy wift is scrving under UP.Govt and mmy father is suffgring from IDDM with
sortel hypertension and grade I'V vanices and our three yaar old danghtcr roquire
sy presenee for her upbringing _ y
As T amposted to such far off placc it1s very difficult for me to manage my
family In. view of such. circamstances kindly consider nxy request
sympathatically.] will be highly oblige to vou.(Endosing [DOIMT memo No. E((O)98
T8, 5.96 reparding posting of husband and wife at saine station).
_ oo { Yours Sincerely.
g Febanlled un Anpuitale - O f
: e ol LT
QM
L% l@
LN g . -
YAt . ;
|
i
N K
oV R
e
. : ’\:4
K
%. v -‘\.“” -
‘ 5 :
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LR ORULY 43
CLNTY(/\U J,l\l‘AI'"TS"‘ ]\'VIVI 'I‘RI:'%"T'UXL
. e Ul"AHAT I BENCH .
f .
“?9§K§Hnaz
96 Jocos . ¥
e o st
VP ' Sy v I
. ¢ ‘ . i
._‘?.a’b WW_: C_’J’\w\d
' |
o, R & Ons. ‘ :
oovsralh R e S
Ior thn Aon-,_; nL(s) AMK PDora - . :
for fc_he [’.e'apcndents '{QJJLOC" : Cﬁ i
. . . o H
B e m**'mr YT e - |
igoj:es of t:h.cT_Re{gistry | Date : Order N
e ) e b ety 'i-‘v . " b i e o~ ‘ .
RS ' o 29104.2005 -- - [Present: Hon'ble IushceSnC Slvara]an, _' 'l
PR AL : o - Vice —Chanman. 4 ‘
i o :" Head Mr. BK. Talukdar leamed b !

P } "%} counsel for the apphcantandalsoMr S' S A

{ .Sarma, learn¢d counsel for, the‘

. respondents,

_ ' ‘ Accordmg to the apphcant 11e

o - filed an apphcaﬂomdated 10 09, 2004
. ' j(Annexure - {E) ¢ for Inter .;Raﬂway
o Lo '. jTreinsferrfro.rn NF Ra:llway‘t. }North S
NN - | Eest Reilway a.adi Ndrthem Raﬁway L o
o O PR -'before the lstl"espondent Mr S Sarma = R

e

C ' leﬂmed couns¢l for the Respondentsl . S

'ﬁ o : !submits that the apphcant has ‘to file: ’
g .| application in that regard before the 4th
- Respondent. In the .cn‘cnmstanas L ‘

the applicant d.u*ectedto ﬁle an
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e applucrxhon for hansfer befom ihe 4th
' ;'*Respondent within a penod of L two

0 wee] ¢ from today. If such ap phcauon is
L ﬁlLd the same will be éhsposed of in
accordance with law by the 4th

respondent within a. period of threeA

months from the date of 1ece1pt of copy

of such application.

The O.A. is disposed of at the

- _admission stage itsel. . - - ﬁ’

£

.y

S3/VICE CATRMAN

v

L 'A“c‘ 'ﬁ i

. : /
@L‘@;%&@@ |

Section Cfjicer (1)~ - :
a7l BANCE :

CAT. GUIVA

o ‘ '
Guiwahati-fo 03 / |
s) ;

o

e o o mem

oy
<



a FORM NO, 4
( SEE RULE 42)
GCENTRAL.ADMIN ISTRATTVE TRIBUNAL
GUUAHATT BENCH

QRDER SHEETL
inginal Apﬁlication NOw
Mwsc.P@tltlon NO. \
Coi temp‘f petltlon Ne. ‘m_,.,..,_.‘,k.,..‘_.,.-,._,.-...,.,. SISO | -
Review Application MOw /4f/€)57 o ' . s
Applicants., _ | N Renvesdn . UAnomd |
ReSpondents.f -i | AN A Q- Qo " ' ' , : "g;'

i

Advocates for the Applicant. _ A-WA; %%_ﬁﬁ_,'Jim@grg\;TalMcBM_

AR AR A S vt ot +

Advecates $f the Respondents._{Dly. S .S cvamas Lo s __A %\/\/wd(

+ ———— g 4 W F B ]

Notes of 1hn “oqutry 8 Dated Ordcr of +hc Tribunal
YN ﬂaﬂwg? = 219.5.05. present: Hoa'ble |Mr.G.Sivarajan, Vice=Chair-
man e

(RS

The 0.A. wag dispesed of by order dated
29.4,05 directing |the applicant te file repre-
re-Rallway transfer to the
F.,railway. The applicant
ed/reprasentation dated
2) to the Review 2Applica~
id authority.

w Application it is stated
uest for inter=-Railway

eral Manager, N.Fe.Rallway ha
and that it is onl*kaailway
t the authority. Since
direction to the General

ay, 1f that authority feels

sentatjon for int

Qeneral Manager,
fas accerdingly £i

35,2005 (Annexure
@ tion before the s
) In this Revi
f that since the r
! transfer , the Ge
' has no aﬁthority
Board which -has g
there was earlier

Manager, N.F.Rail

_ﬁ!ﬁhﬁ Ricibie i that he has no jur

»to forwgrded the same to the competent authe—

! 4tity for taking 4 isian. in which case the
..sald authority wil ordet;in the rqpresenta-

..tion as directed i the main order.

The Review Application is disposed qf”

as above, .

Py L ATRTAN
_ﬂt /’}}/‘f . . w/\jlcg D‘\Rl“
=7 tk‘

B U
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Northeast Frontier Railway, . .

e Office of the
c General Manager (lf),'
?‘-'-" ~Maligaon, Guwahati ~11.,

- No. B/28 FHN3u}tx () ! %1 “Dated: 13.06.2005"
/

S i o . . .
Dr. amesn Chand, 3

_M’a"’\f i’ Railway Health mi*/Ho_.a;

Gub: 0.A, No. 96/2005 & Revlew Apphcc i:afon No. 4/05 - -
hefore Hon'ble CAT/GHY — Dr..Ramesh Chand ~vs- I
Linion of India and others & your gpplication
cated 03.05.2005 addressed to General Manager/

N.F. Railway, Maligaon. ) : ,%
. 6 «t l.‘.’
copy of order-dated 09.06.2005, passed by General Manager/N.F.
el i Con =ction with above, is sent herewit h for your information please,
I
The receipt of this letter along wm the ,CORY of aforesa:d order may R
"v;m»w Lo acknowledged. _ : : - S
DA Ascabove. :
k)

S O (PIcBingh) - Y s
o '+ Dy. CPO(Gaz) N 3

for General Manager (P).

¢ . e
-

3
o .
_ [
¥ &
. .
I B
Y
: a
M i
i
N
i
&
A
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velates to a Court Case before CAT]

oy M
Raibway/Hojal,

i RIS !
Medio ! !)mu“./l‘l .o

REWEY o, Faibway ol .

e imdmfsmn ad has carefully gone through the
A, No. 9672005 & order dated 19.05.2005 in Review

25042005 in O
'rm No. 4/05 of Dr. Ramesh Chand ~vs- Uniof
n to the L"‘H“FJ[ Manager/MN.F.- Raibvay tg
sk Chand, to be filed by bir within a pg
r!ssposed of within 03 monthy’

R i it is not within the compete
decids e case. 1h mdersigned has also gone thi

O::,.DL'; 05 submitted- by Dr. Chand, in pursuance of

wherﬁ’“ e has recuested for considering his red

Raibvay/M. Railway at an early date, stressing on the f

Y That, his wife is a serving Doctor under &g
st Community i1ea Ll. Centre, a?iina&:ﬁr

2 That, he s nevicg afemale child of £ about 0]

Cpostitg of i‘-‘
h‘ L’tr"”

aved 03.01.80 2 u‘ Mo. 28034/ ?,"'J»Ls‘m’/f})
urder Ministry of Kaifway's Order No., E{Q)IN

L T
inal, NDis s

.
shoula be o Tz/

undersigned has perused the servics fawergel

;h‘lﬂ Tfu*ml thdL Dr. Chand had jeined this Railway

(Group-AT, being, allotred Lo this Rallway, and his
Railway -.-»IH be‘: over on 05.09.2000. '
As par Ministry ox’ Raifways, Railway u\...!(! New D

1

VY
VITI-2000/PL/G2 datad 03,0220
rvices, including Medical Services,
ply for transfer out of N.F, Raihvay tg

T I
Ly

'J
i"I
7
Rty
Egalt }
by

in
of

,
o
4]

daverant

Rathway, can ap
3. chaices, after they complete the tenure oF 10 yeq

w A
by Ministry of Raitway rs/Railve
ns ont?,'nui in their (3.M. No.
28034/2/97-Csti(A) dat ted 12.06.97

s

of Ralway's Order No. E(CHIT 98 PL/A dated OG, 05
‘ stipulates thul]

i TN -

Hushand and Wife at the
: 1 and Vififa ab e same [ con
sl g

h “hal 1o u\"” yiist

A \1 LN

for final ‘:(hx*?\.f"iu Ay
DOPTs instructions ¢
C2.04.86 and No. 0
same station

.
=Hon may e

mlen k"om i

..

apig wite
$ C’,M No.

~1g-

—

}%}//L‘/?’-’LP—WJ_ —

./
F,

L}

/(:»HY f:led by Dr. Ramesh
for his transfer fzo T NF

Mon'ble CAT/GHY's orde

b of India-and Others, with
d:spose of the apphgatmn
riod of 02 weeks from the
time and to forward the
e of General Manager to
ugh the application dated
CAT/GHY's above direction,
uest for, transfer to N.E.
silowing oomu’ “4

vernment of Uttar Pradesh

) years of age.

at the seme station

28034/7/85- F'sﬁ";—'\.}
dated 12.04.97 forwarde:
[ 98 PL/4 dated 08.05.98

of Dr. Ramesh Chand and
on 06.09.1896 as ADMO
10 years tenure bn N F

=lhi's instructions contained
QGG az% the Group-'A’ officers

/
originally allotted to N.F.
other Zona R‘#‘x’ifways with
.1 service i N.F. Railway,
sy Board, New "‘*’ehl The
2803‘”//‘1»;\ £ ~U.(f‘\l dated
' forwardad under Ministry
a8 in regard to posting of
such o r‘~qu':si: for posting
@itie frzasib!e

Ry » “
BEACHT &

sidered, whes
Slems srise out o

'

{Contd.....2
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L —~4
R
3
’ -2-
v _ '
e Thier s 15!01‘“-’} hes carefully considered the ‘mphca
M Ramesh Chand snd after taking into account the
w T
on N.F. Raily wway, where there are ac present more than|
B g,‘»-“iiﬁ_i ;a;';ggj, mc:n 24l gmro‘ Tt railbway staff cxnd is al
cm‘;:s‘::m';;iiz'n;; cnmp(arm of 'Un Unions & organised
LT T Tiea Dyl Ca achy © -5*‘ |
iGN T3 ‘7.[1(‘ i fida nl s-:(;" Ofulif;.t 2C) m
éwcmfon ror"m CET-ranway tramfer would nermally_h
Retiway Board in next 6= months time jaut h1 ampim
ey Torwaraed o Board, ,JLH’SU.:I’)I\I o cm, Y5 Ord
Revigw “Application™ Na. %fO’S stipulating_t tixat his_{
M
_ Qnstdf‘r#r* —only on compl cuon of 10 years of servic
0N sting wFE suitable relief, ) T
) /‘-——-q__b....‘-,—-—-—-—““"
. This disposes the appeai-dated 03.05.2005 of Dr. RY
il Hajal
i
i
3
- .IJ
o ::*de/ .
. \":. N~
v 09,}(
M
. ‘ b ‘_k e
Q\"&G ‘XPTLF,) r
- 07 ‘c;%’q
&

—19-

tion-dated 03.05.2005 of
atute shorta~~ of Doctors
20 yace DC of mctum
5o an important item of
abour_of N.F. Raliway,
arly 9 years service,_his A
qve to be tanwarded_to
tion dated 03.05,2005, is
ar_C dated 19.05.2005 i
ramfer ondcr lndv be
= in N.F. Railway, With -
st .

imesh Chanid,. DMO/NLF.

5
(A.K. Sanwalka)

General ianager,
N.F. Railway.
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/‘ '
( A 5';_% L_/\/-.QN—Q—SLO
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Hors v F >
Al

, Office of the
General Manager (P},
Maliga.on, Guvwa aheti -l

Dated: 27.05.2005  © C

“/'
A0

£ 0y, Ranpesh

e P T IS
Suby: Reguest 105 irter-raibvay

Chenc, DMO/M.F. Raliway,
Dr. Ramesh Chard, & UPSC - selocted ADMO {Group-A') of 1595 batch on being allotted to
N F. Railway, had join «,d vis Raitway on 05.05. 1996.

inter-railwey transfer to NLE.

s, UMONLE Raihwsy had applied for
4 wife at the & 'mn place, es his

ta O Ramesh Chal

R v\ay on 10.05.20G4, an L""‘ ground of posting of hushand anf

|\uh

e Lnder Government of Uttar Pradesh znd|they also he sz a Davghter of 3
Raitway due

v serving Doctor u o
‘oation of Dr. Ramesh Chand was nof ior\*'arccd WY this

OT &Ge. Tha suid 2

o acute shortage of Dectors on thie Railway.

?n

Dr Ramash Chs'z'z:j ‘faa’j filed an O.A ?\'3. %i?FCS hefore u*"’/ SHY agiinst the decision of
' nm zgresing o forwerd ihe application fo Raitway Board. Tha .
' t has passed OFHErs that - e
eyt fLe. GM/I . ?{:H\.“,'r‘l SRS
Jditation is filed, the same vl be
(EifINCF K.nlway) within & ,mru.l
. However, the CAT/GHY, vide iU's
y a review app he sald O.A. has diracted that if
GM/M.F. Rafiway feels that ha h j iction cei *u“ ﬂx,', he has to forward the same 10 the
Competent Autherity (Ratway ; sking decision. As per above diraction of CAT/GHY, Dr.
amesh Chand has subrmite ¢ an appiacm:u , dated 02.05.2005 addressed to Gid/N.F. Raitazy for
B lf'f«"/“\‘ Rnitway, Based on the ahove orders of C/\T/@H(
1" Order dated 09.0%.200p, which has been seived 1o Dr.
icizi vide this .‘,a;'év‘.fa»‘-/s h’w of even number dated

- .
Q';l."ﬂ

o

ek

i \.)‘ {1 aud J.U(.?mf’ W i
of 3 m"'vu « from the date of recels pr_
subsequent erder tatea 19.05. kL‘-‘

hiz Inter-raitaay fransfer {0
GrMN. = P\'ﬂ‘*/'“ Ras pasesr

2mmesh Chand, DMO/MNE.
13/14.06.2605.

DIMOMLF.
bove Q.A.

a
Cpe
werewdd 7ol

n

-ztion dated Q3. 08,7005 of Dr Rarnesh Chand,
.onm w‘t? comc« of CAT/GHY's order @ n the
v L

4

062005 are forwal d

4. ‘;n vicw of ab

1
t
|
8]

9} st:a.u ag _u.fe‘
.JJ.AO 5 ul;(" informatiol
s above. Sy
. o o . . . . iy 2'0
) L : ’DK//];ZW;
) c : Dy. C"O(faz\
for General Manag er (P).

-~

e d
=
;

for Genars hu 1ager (e

LA N — .
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B o
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{ forwarded to them for. ronfule.n,atnon after, you ¢

Floptheast Froitier Rajly

Mo. E/283/01/13G PLxd (1)

To c
Dr. Ramesh Chand,
DMO/N.F. Raﬂway,

HO]al

‘

'
.

Sub: Dr. Ramesh Chand, DMO/N.F. Railway

tr‘ansf_cf to N.E. Railway or Northerh Ry
S . }

Ref: This Railway's lelter of even number dal.

o

i
Further to this Railay's letter mentioned a

applcation daied )3.05. ?ﬂ()k for transfer toN.E|

forwarded t H'W"iy B(Juld ander this Railwpy's
27.006. )OOJ o

Railway Board vide thew letler No. L”‘)Ul 2

communicated thatiyou have joined N.F. Railway
comph e _the_requisite tenure of 10 _years on HLF.
trahisfer out of N.F Railway for the | 7rc‘f~nt B VOl

Railway. |

This is for your information please.

it
it

P !
Db i
.« 3 )
P i
i |
AT

b !
’ EI.; i
Fiby '
ER181 !
. - . ;gig‘ ;
' < ,
L. Bol\r i |
e 1
F‘- \ i '-
‘| - il . »
. B :
Ty !
. .

4"

L%
4 .
. % :
.//'%‘V/x’#«w;& §
LM_

<

- Otice of e
General Meiager (V)
Maligaon, Guwahiti ~11,

RDatr:d: 22072005

1+ Request for
ilway.

od 27.06.2005.
wve, it is intimated that your
Railway or N. Railway was
letier of even number dated

05/AE/275 dated 14.07.2005
on September 1996, is yet to
Railway and is nok eligible for
 fresh request may again be
nmplete your tenure on N. F.

| f\‘) _
s L\/\ ,(/\ U/B
(5.K. Chowdhury)
APO(Gaz)
for General Manager (P).
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!
N, F. RATLWAY, N -
: Mffice »f the : S
o0 General Hanager (F)
LAC ~ 615 : Mald peon ,Gavahsti-11,

e 4, VII(C).- . y
o B/s3/0 T 0 afed 28-4-2005.

To . S
"GM(CCN)/MIG, rGW/MLG & Cthers.

Subi-Cenduct of & Rallway qcrx}smt in|rclation to the
proper malntenance of his fa.mi];/.

evst e

: A copy of Railway Zoard'e letter Ho. B(L&A)2005/GS 1-1 dated
12,4.,2005(IE Ho. 62/2005) on the absve menticned subject is forwarded for
informaticn and necessery action please. This fay be circulated wvidaly
amnest effigera/steff under your eantrol, A :

(P, Sarker) ..
. | =0/iPE & TRG
for General Manager(T)/MIG.

(Copy of Railway Id's letter Ne E(1&4)2005/6S J-1 Qt.12.4.2005). N

.Sub:-Conduct of a'Railuey servent in relgtion te the proper
maintenance of his famtly. .

Instances of failure of ily.scrvant to Lack after the preper
maintenance of their familics heve erne to natice ~f the iloard. It has been
neticed that in mest ceses, hoilway aveid te 14 'vestipate these instances/
complalnts and to tzke suitable acticn thercan|on the greund that these are

private/poracnal. affeirs of the hailway serbant and railvey edministration
cannot interfere as ouch, oo

2, In this conncetion it is clerified that 1t 1s the respphsibility
of the railvay employues to le-k after their families, falling which they

©cwn ke token up for viclating. RS (Cenduet) Itu‘Lcs, 1806 for such- eonduct
untocrming «f a railway scrvant, Heglect by a rallway eaployee ~f his wife
and family in a manner unbecening of Tailvay s¢rvant .cheuld e regarded as
grod and sufficient reassn to Justify action b ing teken against hin uncdler,
Rule 6 of RS (L&A) tules, 1968, ' I :
3. Insteness/conpleints of tho feilure §f kedlvay esipleyves to. 1ook
after -their familics may,therefere, be investigated inveriably end suitable
action Le taken in "all those cas¢s  where the|ecmplaints are ‘prima facie -
¢atablished during the investigation. - . - - )

»

Floase .ucknrvwledpe recelpt,
.50/
. . - (k. Wjayan Nair)

S < ) - Iy Jlircetor Establishaent{ié;)
: W 307\' : : (

' . A - ellway Roard.
‘ ‘ ;ﬁwo})}/ W E/206/TAC/7/Tt. TV : -
v ~
R /(

o t L tated /6 / 8 Jos.
Lo N . Gopy Lo Ieruarded for infernation gad nicvasary poticn to:. S
o < %_:,‘ . LIRS 2 VA 2 R R ,

(b !'.'&. :

ARV » . .
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S b . NO.28034/7/86-Estt (A)
- B R GOVERNMENT OF INDIA ¢
o0 T MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES'AND PENSIONS
(DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL & TRAINING)
LN S e . New Delhi dt: 3.4.86
oo OFFICE MEMORANDUM ~ °

Sub: Posting of Husband and Wife at the samia station.

S The question of formulation of a policy fegarding the posting at the same
- Lplace of husband and wife who are in Government service of in the service of Public
. Sector undertaking has been raised in Parliament and other forums on several
it . woccasions. Government's position has been that requests of Government servants
.y . . and employees of public sector undertakings for osting at the same ‘station usually
‘ _ . .feceive sympathetic consideration and that such tase is decided on merits, keeping
e Jgn view the administrative requirements. : S
~ . .
.‘&‘\ S 2 ~ The Government of India have ‘given the utmost important to the -
' enhancement of women's status in all sectors and all walks of life. Strategies and
Ppolicies are being formulated and implemented by different Ministries of the Central
Government to achieve this end. It has also conpidered necessary to have a policy
which can enable women employed under the Government and the Public Sector
. Undertaking to discharge their responsibilities as| wife/mother on the one hand and
. productive workers on the other, more effectively| It is the policy of the Government
that as far as pessible and within the constraints of administrative feasibility, the
" 'husband and wife should be posted at the same station to enable them to lead a
f'nf)nn'al life and to ensure the education and welfae of their children. :

3 In Feb. 1976, the then Deptt. of Social Welfare had issued a circular DO
letter to all Ministries and Departments requesting them to give serious
" . consideration to the question of posting husband and wife of the same station.

- However, representations continue to be recejved by the Department of Women's
Welfare in the Ministry of Human Resource Development from women seeking and
intervention.of that Department for a posting at thie place, where their husbands are

. - posted. It has, therefore, now been decided to lay down a broad statement of policy -
v . at least with regard to these employees who are| under the purview of the Central
oo Government/Public Sector undertakings. An attempt has, therefore, been made in
~ /the foilowing paragraphs to lay down some [guidelines to enable the cadre

¥ controlling authorities to consider the requeste frbm spouses for a postings at the
... .., same stalion. At the outset, it may be clarified that it may not be possible to bring:
every category of employee within the ambit this policy as situations of
- 4. .t~ husband/wife employment are varied & manifold| The guidslines given below are
.l .« ptherefore illustrative and not exhaustive. Gowt. Hesire that {n_all other_cases the

B :l:cé”dre controlling authority should consider such rgquests with utmost sympathy.
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sl The classes of cases that may arise, and the guidelines for dealing with each class
~.of case, are given below:-
el ' . ‘
) Where the spouses belong to the same All India Service or two of the All India

- Services, namely, IAS, IPS and Indian Forest Service (Group ‘A').

“The spouses will be posted to the same cadre by providing for a cadre transfer of one
spouse to the cadre of the other spouse subject to their not being posted by this process to

- 11 witheir home cadre. Postings within the cadre will, of course, fall within the purview of the
3 . State Government,
i
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)] Where one spouse belongs to one of the All India Services and the other spouse

e pi0elongs to one of the Central Services -
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The cadre controlling authority of the Central Service may post the officer to the
station, or if there is no post in that station to the state where the other spouse belonging to
the All India Service is posted.

';4.‘.1 .

: iif) Where the spouses belong to the same Central Service:
SRR The cadre controlling authority may post the spouses to the same station.

~;,-iv).v Where one spouse belong to one Central Service and the other spouses belongs to
1.1~ @nother Central Service:

-
.
L A

e The spouse with the longer service at a station may apply to the appropriate cadre
controlling authority and the same authority may post the said officer to the station, or if

there is no post In that station to the State, where the other spouse belonging to the other
. .Central Service is posted.

o V) Where one spouse belongs to All India Service and the other spouse'belongs to a
+17" iPublic Sector Undertaking:- : : ‘
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PR The spouse employed under the Public Sector undertaking may apply to the
-+ competent authority and said authority may post the said officer to the station, or if there is
.+:32.no.post under the PSU in that station, to the state where the other spouse is posted.

REOTS SR o

", Vi) Where one spouse belongs to a Cential Service and the other spouse belongs 10
L Psu
L i

cwbiew

. The spouse employed under the PSU may apply to the competent authority and the
' said authority may post the officer to the station, if there is no post under the PSU in that
" “station to the slate where the other spouse is posted. If, however, the request cannot be
" w:granted because the PSU has no post in the said station/State then the spouses belonging

»*1'to the Central Service may apply to the appropriate Cadre Controlling authority and the said
. i-authority may post the said officer to the station, or if there is no post in that station, to the

_State where the spouse empioyed under PSU is posted.
.
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R ) Where one spouse is employed under th
- .spouse is employed under the State Government.

. The spouse employed under the Central Gg
~ .+ authority and the competent authority may post the
.. post in that station, to the State where the other spo

5. As will be seen from the illustrations givg
- categories of cases which may arise. In fact it is not
~.of cases. Each case, not covered by the above
+ keeping in mind the spirlt in which those guideline

.. objective of ensuring that a husband and wife an

~constraints of administrative convenience, posted at

6.

e Central Government and the other '

vernment may apply to-the competent
baid officer to the station of if there is no
Ise is posted.

2n above they do cover all possible
possible to anticipate all the categories
guidelines, will have to be dealt with
5 have been laid down and the larger
e, as far as possible and within the
the same station.

) the above instructions to the notice of

AN Ministry of Finance etc. are requested to brin
o “all administrative authorities under their control and gnsure compliance.

7. In so far as persons serving in Indian Audit and Accounts Department are
+ concerned, these orders issue in consultation with the Comptroller and Auditor General of

- India. ' - '

8. This issues with the concurrence of the Depaftment of Public Enterprises.
R Sd-
(AARTI KHOSLA)
Jt. Secy. to the Govt. of India
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